



**PCHD  
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20212

Project No.: SAP 059-603-007, SAP 059-607-024, SAP 059-609-009, SAP 059-615-042, SAP 059-616-037, SAP 059-616-038

Bid Opening: 03/09/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-603-007 - CSAH 3				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	770	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$18.00	\$13,860.00	\$27.00	\$20,790.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2313	\$0.01	\$23.13	\$0.01	\$23.13	\$2.25	\$5,204.25
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	2386	\$60.00	\$143,160.00	\$53.50	\$127,651.00	\$57.71	\$137,696.06
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	27659	\$0.11	\$3,042.49	\$0.06	\$1,659.54	\$0.064	\$1,770.18
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.00	\$72.00
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	2017	\$0.11	\$221.87	\$0.06	\$121.02	\$0.064	\$129.09
7	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	360	\$0.22	\$79.20	\$0.13	\$46.80	\$0.128	\$46.08
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-603-007					\$162,236.69		\$143,683.49		\$165,957.66
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-603-007							-11.44%		2.29%
Project: SAP 059-607-024 - CSAH 7				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1168	\$20.00	\$23,360.00	\$14.00	\$16,352.00	\$22.00	\$25,696.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2368	\$0.01	\$23.68	\$0.01	\$23.68	\$2.25	\$5,328.00
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	2499	\$60.00	\$149,940.00	\$56.35	\$140,818.65	\$59.40	\$148,440.60
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	26651	\$0.11	\$2,931.61	\$0.06	\$1,599.06	\$0.064	\$1,705.66
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.00	\$72.00
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	1777	\$0.11	\$195.47	\$0.06	\$106.62	\$0.064	\$113.73
7	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	1547	\$0.22	\$340.34	\$0.13	\$201.11	\$0.128	\$198.02
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-607-024					\$177,101.10		\$159,423.12		\$181,804.01
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-607-024							-9.98%		2.66%
Project: SAP 059-609-009 - CSAH 9				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	S Y	16552	\$3.00	\$49,656.00	\$1.50	\$24,828.00	\$2.50	\$41,380.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3224	\$0.01	\$32.24	\$0.01	\$32.24	\$2.25	\$7,254.00
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	4016	\$60.00	\$240,960.00	\$50.50	\$202,808.00	\$54.71	\$219,715.36
4	2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
5	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	13	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00

Project: SAP 059-609-009 - CSAH 9				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
6	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	10300	\$0.11	\$1,133.00	\$0.06	\$618.00	\$0.064	\$659.20	
7	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	1398	\$0.11	\$153.78	\$0.06	\$83.88	\$0.064	\$89.47	
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	48	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	
9	2582.518 CROSSWALK PAINT	S F	378	\$5.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-609-009						\$303,115.02		\$238,269.12		\$276,272.03
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-609-009								-21.39%		-8.86%
Project: SAP 059-615-042 - CSAH 15				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	2816	\$20.00	\$56,320.00	\$18.50	\$52,096.00	\$22.00	\$61,952.00	
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	4653	\$0.01	\$46.53	\$0.01	\$46.53	\$2.25	\$10,469.25	
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	6785	\$60.00	\$407,100.00	\$46.20	\$313,467.00	\$50.03	\$339,453.55	
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	51551	\$0.11	\$5,670.61	\$0.06	\$3,093.06	\$0.064	\$3,299.26	
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	24	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	4081	\$0.11	\$448.91	\$0.06	\$244.86	\$0.064	\$261.18	
7	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	623	\$0.22	\$137.06	\$0.13	\$80.99	\$0.128	\$79.74	
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-615-042						\$470,343.11		\$369,672.44		\$416,158.98
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-615-042								-21.40%		-11.52%
Project: SAP 059-616-037 - CSAH 16				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	2090	\$20.00	\$41,800.00	\$16.50	\$34,485.00	\$23.00	\$48,070.00	
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	4039	\$0.01	\$40.39	\$0.01	\$40.39	\$2.25	\$9,087.75	
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	4164	\$60.00	\$249,840.00	\$55.15	\$229,644.60	\$58.36	\$243,011.04	
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	44384	\$0.11	\$4,882.24	\$0.06	\$2,663.04	\$0.064	\$2,840.58	
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	2969	\$0.11	\$326.59	\$0.06	\$178.14	\$0.064	\$190.02	
7	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	2818	\$0.22	\$619.96	\$0.13	\$366.34	\$0.128	\$360.70	
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-616-037						\$297,819.18		\$267,699.51		\$303,882.09
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-616-037								-10.11%		2.04%
Project: SAP 059-616-038 - CSAH 16				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	228	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	\$4.85	\$1,105.80	\$4.85	\$1,105.80	
2	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	1141	\$1.00	\$1,141.00	\$2.65	\$3,023.65	\$2.65	\$3,023.65	
3	2104.603 REMOVE & REPLACE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L F	228	\$20.00	\$4,560.00	\$25.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$5,700.00	
4	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1509	\$20.00	\$30,180.00	\$16.00	\$24,144.00	\$20.00	\$30,180.00	
5	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	S Y	6703	\$3.00	\$20,109.00	\$1.50	\$10,054.50	\$3.50	\$23,460.50	
6	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	4172	\$0.01	\$41.72	\$0.01	\$41.72	\$2.25	\$9,387.00	
7	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	4163	\$60.00	\$249,780.00	\$51.75	\$215,435.25	\$54.89	\$228,507.07	
8	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
9	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	1266	\$20.00	\$25,320.00	\$12.20	\$15,445.20	\$12.20	\$15,445.20	

Project: SAP 059-616-038 - CSAH 16				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
10	2531.603 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, DESIGN B624	L F	228	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$41.60	\$9,484.80	\$41.60	\$9,484.80	
11	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	145	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$54.75	\$7,938.75	\$54.75	\$7,938.75	
12	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
13	2575.602 SITE RESTORATION	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	
14	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	33953	\$0.11	\$3,734.83	\$0.06	\$2,037.18	\$0.064	\$2,172.99	
15	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	
16	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	2976	\$0.11	\$327.36	\$0.06	\$178.56	\$0.064	\$190.46	
17	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	1240	\$0.22	\$272.80	\$0.13	\$161.20	\$0.128	\$158.72	
18	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-616-038						\$359,626.71		\$300,172.61		\$343,126.94
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-616-038								-16.53%		-4.59%
Totals for Contract 20212						\$1,770,241.81		\$1,478,920.29		\$1,687,201.71
% of Estimate for Contract 20212								-16.46%		-4.69%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_